
SN Detail of the Participants Contact 1st Round 2nd Round Final Round

2 Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman 1774731456 A1 A1-A12

20 Kaniz Parvin 1729103894 A2 A2-A11

23 Dr. Md. Hannan Ali 1737426880 A3

24 Professor Dr. Md. Hafizur Rahman Hafiz 1717729120 A4 A3-A10

4 Dr Md Yeasin Prodhan 1312090999 A5 A4-A9

5 Md. Abdur Rahim 1718314098 A6

7 Lima Nasrin Eni 1781927264 A7 A5-A8

9 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 A8 A6-A7

11 Ratan Gupta 1712681384 A9

14 Md. Mahbub Ul Hasan 1714229664 A10

16 Hasan Jamil 1712192828 A11

17 Md Ziaur Rahman 1733824363 A12

1 Dr Md. Arifuzzaman 1718192717 B1 B1-B12

15 A.K.M. HARISUL ISLAM 1712151511 B2 B2-B11

21 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 B3

22 Dr. Rozina Yeasmin Lucky 1718127118 B4 B3-B10

3 Md. Fazlay Rabbi 1704245473 B5 B4-B9

6 Tajnuba Sharmin 1719542081 B6

8 Mst. Rasna Sharmin 1784933222 B7 B5-B8

10 N H M Rubel Mozumder 1766460031 B8 B6-B7

12 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 B9

13 Motaharul Islam 1765993309 B10

15 Arifa Hossain Moni 1617110134 B11

18 MD NIZAM UDDIN 1712524222 B12

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Chess
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SN Name Position Contact 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final

33 MD NIZAM UDDIN Professor 1712524222 A WA-WT (1) WAT-WJK

40 Dr. Imran Parvez Professor 1745547250 A

23 Ratan Gupta Asst. Registrar 1712681384 B WB-WS (2) WBS-WIL

28 Md. Mahbub Ul Hasan Deputy Director 1714229664 B

5 Abu Khayer Md. Muktadirul Bari ChowdhuryProfessor 1713163339 C WC-WR (3) WCR-WHM

29 Mst. Aysha Siddika Section Officer 1722937501 C

2 Dr. Md. Sultan Mahomud Professor 1722313690 D WD-WQ (4) WDQ-WGN

30 Engr. Md. Rakib Mohan Assistant Engineer (Electrical) 1737373810 D

9 Md. Abdur Rahim Administrative Officer 1718314098 E WE-WP (5) WEP-WFO

25 Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous Noman Assistant Professor 1718824570 E

11 Mst. Dilara Pervin Assistant Professor 1737621545 F WF-WO (6)

16 Md. Mobinul Islam Lecturer 1717678159 F

18 MD ITTA HADUL ISLAM PDO 1700765276 G WG-WN (7)

39 Md. Ashraful Islam Lecturer 1744326679 G

27 Dr. Md. Khaled Hossain Professor 1706877533 H WH-WM (8)

31 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun Professor 1720411675 H

6 Atiar Hossen Sub Assistant Farm super 1710556083 I WI-WL (9)

20 Md. Ahsan Habib Lecturer 1786434222 I

8 Md. Abdullah-Al-Mamun Lecturer 1752636520 J WJ-WK (10)

21 Tania Afroz Deputy Registrar 1751249424 J

4 Md. Kamal Hossain Assistant Professor 1723892166 K

35 Md. Rashedul Islam Computer Programmer 1723595735 K

3 MD. AHMADUL HOQUE (KHOKON)NETWORK ENGINEER 1737349069 L

7 Kbd. Md Kajal Assist Registrar 1722842413 L

12 Tajnuba Sharmin Lecturer 1719542081 M

15 Lima Nasrin Eni Lecturer 1781927264 M

13 Sumaia Akhter Lecturer 1851042481 N
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University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Badminton (Single)



26 Md. Ziaul Hassan Associate Professor 1768932296 N

14 Mir Tuhin Billah Lecturer 1712372362 O

19 Rafia Akhtar Professor 1727282204 O

17 N H M Rubel Mozumder Professor 1766460031 P

32 Hasan Jamil Associate Professor 1712192828 P

22 Md. Mannan chowdhury khan Administration officer 1706103960 Q

37 Dr. Md. Hannan Ali Farm Manager 1737426880 Q

1 Ayrin Sultana Associate Professor  1722938644 R

36 Momenul Huq Rabby Accounts Officer 1738755969 R

24 Md. Kutub Uddin Professor 1713163349 S

34 A.K.M. HARISUL ISLAM SENIOR CATALOGER 1712151511 S

10 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam Professor 1711020045 T

38 Dr. Md. Hassanur Rahman Professor 1719468999 T

* will be selected based on point differences. For same point winner will selected after head to head match.



SN Detail of the Participants Contact Detail of the Partners Group/1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final
15 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 Md. Mehedul Islam Sabuj A WA-WL (1) WAL-WFG

23 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 A

9 Momenul Huq Rabby 1738755969 Dr. Md Hannan Ali B WB-WK (2) WBK-WEH

21 Sumaia Akhter 1851042481 Tajnuba Sharmin B

19 Dr. Md. Mominur Rahman 1717676525 Dr. Md. Jahedul Islam C WC-WJ (3) WCJ-WDI

6 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam 1711020045 Md. Robioul Islam C

7 Dr. Imran Parvez 1914503031 Md. Ashraful Alam D WD-WI (4)
16 Md. Kamal Hossain 1723892166 S.M. Naeem Hossain Mithun D

10 Mir Tuhin Billah 1712372362 Md Akram Hossain E WE-WH (5)

13 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha1711479911 Prof. Dr. Md. Nizam Uddin E

17 Dr. Md. Hassanur Rahman 1719468999 Dr. Md. Mahabub Hossain F WF-WG (6)

18 Lima Nasrin Eni 1781927264 F

4 Dr Md Yeasin Prodhan 1312090999 Rubayat Al Ferdaus Noman (Sonet) G

11 Md. Ziaul Hassan 1768932296 Dr. Md. Hosne Mobarak Mithu G

2 Engr. Md. Rakib Mohan 1737373810 Md. Mahabub-Ul- Hasan H

22 Tajnuba Sharmin 1719542081 Sumaiya Akhter Kanchi H

5 Md. Abdullah-Al-Mamun 1752636520 Md. Asaduzzaman Babu I

12 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 Md. Ahsan habib I

3 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 Harun Ar Rashid J

20 Tania Afroz 1751249424 Mst. Aysha Siddika J

8 Kazi Md Yusuf 1829414738 Ahsan Habib K

24 Ayrin Sultana 1722938644 K

1 A.K.M. HARISUL ISLAM 1712151511 MD. RASHEDUL ISLAM L

14 Md. Mannan chowdhury khan 1706103960 Ratan Gupta L
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University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Badminton (Double)



SN Detail of the Participants Contact Group/1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Semi Final Final

9 Mir Tuhin Billah 1712372362 A WA-WP WAP-WHI WAPHI-WDMEL

23 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 1720411675 A

20 Dr. Md. Khaled Hossain 1706877533 B WB-WO WBO-WGJ

26 Md Hosne Mobarak 1744326679 B

4 Md. Fazlay Rabbi 1704245473 C WC-WN WCN-WFK WBOGJ-WCNFK

28 Dr. Md. Hassanur Rahman 1719468999 C

18 Md. Enamul Haque 1719205702 D WD-WM WDM-WEL

24 Md. Rashedul Islam 1723595735 D

11 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 E WE-WL

29 Dr. Imran Parvez 1914503031 E

3 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 F WF-WK

22 Md. Fazle Rabbi 1717012945 F

1 MD. AHMADUL HOQUE (KHOKON) 1737349069 G WG-WJ

5 Kbd. Md Kajal 1722842413 G

15 Md. Mannan chowdhury khan 1706103960 H WH-WI
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16 Ratan Gupta 1712681384 H

6 Md. Rezaul Karim 1751282207 I

14 Md. Ahsan Habib 1786434222 I

12 Md Akram Hossain 1725252264 J

32 Dr. Md. Golam Rabbani 1717226779 J

7 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam 1711020045 K

27 Dr. Md. Reazul Islam 1707076614 K

10 Lima Nasrin Eni 1781927264 L

21 Md. Mahbub Ul Hasan 1714229664 L

17 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 M

25 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 M

13 MD ITTA HADUL ISLAM 1700765276 N

W1-W2

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Table Tennis (Single)



31 Momenul Huq Rabby 1738755969 N

8 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 O

30 Dr. Md. Hannan Ali 1737426880 O

2 Abu Khayer Md. Muktadirul Bari Chowdhury 1713163339 P

19 Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous Noman 1718824570 P

W1-W2



SN Detail of the Participants Contact Detail of the Partners Group/1st Round 2nd Round Semi Final Final

5 Mir Tuhin Billah 1712372362 Md Akram Hossain A WA-WH WAH-WDE

9 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 Prof. Dr. Md. Reazul Islam A

7 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 Md. Ahsan habib B WB-WG WBG-WCF

15 Dr. Imran Parvez 1914503031 Md. Ashraful Alam B

6 Lima Nasrin Eni 1781927264 C WC-WF

8 Md. Mannan chowdhury khan 1706103960 Roton Gupta C

2 Md. Fazlay Rabbi 1704245473 Md. Ashraful Alam D WD-WE

3 Md. Rezaul Karim 1751282207 Ahsan Habib D

1 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 Harun Ar Rashid E

10 Md. Enamul Haque 1719205702 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam E

14 Dr. Md. Golam Rabbani 1717226779 Dr. Md. Kamrul Hasan F

16 Dr. Md. Hannan Ali 1737426880 Momenul Huq Rabby F

12 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 1720411675 Dr. Md. Hosne Mobarak Mithu G

13 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 Md Rashedul Islam G

4 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 H

11 Md. Fazle Rabbi 1717012945 Md. Safiqul Islam H

W1-W2

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Table Tennis (Double)



SN Detail of the Participants Contact Group /1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round 4th Round Final

12 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam 1711020045 A WA-WX (1) WAX-WLM (1) WAXLM-WFSGR

39 Mrs. Mahabuba Sultana 1718521111 A

26 Md. Enamul Haque 1719205702 B WB-WW (2) WBW-WKN (2)WBWKN-WETHQ

38 Md. Rashedul Islam 1723595735 B

14 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 C WC-WV (3) WCV-WJO (3) WCVJO-WDUIP

24 Ratan Gupta 1712681384 C

28 Md. Ziaul Hassan 1768932296 D WD-WU (4) WDU-WIP (4)

29 Motaharul Islam 1765993309 D

6 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 E WE-WT (5) WET-WHQ (5)

19 N H M Rubel Mozumder 1766460031 E

13 Maisha Fahmida 1737415041 F WF-WS (6) WFS-WGR (6)

17 Lima Nasrin Eni 1781927264 F

8 Md. Fazlay Rabbi 1704245473 G WG-WR (7)

23 Md. Mannan chowdhury khan 1706103960 G

2 Dr Md. Arifuzzaman 1718192717 H WH-WQ (8)

20 Md. Sohrab Hossain Sobuz 1740228289 H

22 Rafia Akhtar 1727282204 I WI-WP (9)

42 Dr. Md. Hannan Ali 1737426880 I

25 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 J WJ-WO (10)

27 Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous Noman 1718824570 J

16 Sumaia Akhter 1851042481 K WK-WN (11)

43 S.M. Naeem Hossain Mithun 1916857214 K

3 Ayrin Sultana 1722938644 L WL-WM (12)

33 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 1720411675 L

30 Md. Mahbub Ul Hasan 1714229664 M

32 Md. Fazle Rabbi 1717012945 M

15 Tajnuba Sharmin 1719542081 N

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Caroom (Single)
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44 Dr. Md. Nurnabi Islam 1745547250 N

1 Md. Sohel Zaman 1716598602 O

5 Md. Nazmul Huda 1773105751 O

7 Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman 1774731456 P

21 Dr. Sabbir Hossen Sabuz 1738336978 P

4 MD. AHMADUL HOQUE (KHOKON) 1737349069 Q

35 MD NIZAM UDDIN 1712524222 Q

31 Mst. Aysha Siddika 1722937501 R

37 A.K.M. HARISUL ISLAM 1712151511 R

34 Md Ziaur Rahman 1733824363 S

36 Md. Rashedul Haque 1738283091 S

9 Kbd.Md Kajal 1722842413 T

10 Md Abdur Rouf Bin Abedin 1762969999 T

11 Md. Abdur Rahim 1718314098 U

18 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 U

41 Mohiuddin Ahmed 1712787578 V

45 Dr. Md. Hosne Mobarak 1744326679 V

40 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 W

47 Dr. Md. Jahidul Islam 1738553028 W

46 Dr. Md. Golam Rabbani 1717226779 X

48 Md. Robioul Islam 1763202798 X
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SN Detail of the Participants Contact Detail of the Partners Group/1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final
8 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 A WA-WL (1) WAL-WFG

15 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 Prof. Dr. Md. Reazul Islam A

7 Maisha Fahmida 1737415041 Wafa Pervin B WB-WK (2) WBK-WEH

23 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 Rashedul Islam B

19 Md Ziaur Rahman 1733824363 Md. Mannan Chowdhury Khan C WC-WJ (3) WCJ-WDI

22 Mrs. Mahabuba Sultana 1718521111 Shahnaz Sultana C

5 Dr Md Yeasin Prodhan 1312090999 Mizanur Rahman D WD-WI (4)

17 Motaharul Islam 1765993309 Towkir Ahmed Ove D

3 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 Harun Ar Rashid E WE-WH (5)

20 Md. Rashedul Haque 1738283091 Md. Roknuzzaman E

10 Sumaia Akhter 1851042481 Tajnuba Sharmin F WF-WG (6)

16 Dr. Md. Gausur Rahman 1745804428 Md. Ahsan Habib F

13 Md. Sohrab Hossain Sobuz 1740228289 Md. Obaidullah Shaddam G

21 A.K.M. HARISUL ISLAM 1712151511 MD. ABDUR RAHIM G

9 Tajnuba Sharmin 1719542081 Sumaiya Akhter Kanchi H

24 Md Hosne Mobarak 1744326679 Md Enamul Haque H

2 Md. Nazmul Huda 1773105751 Md. Fazlay Rabbi I

11 Lima Nasrin Eni 1781927264 I

1 Ayrin Sultana 1722938644 J

18 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 1720411675 Prof. Dr. Md. Nizam Uddin J

6 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam 1711020045 Md. Ziaul Hassan K

12 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous Noman K

4 Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman 1774731456 Krisno Roy L

14 Ratan Gupta 1712681384 Latiful Islam L

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Caroom (Double)
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SN Detail of the Participants Contact Detail of the Partners Group/1st Round 2nd 

Round

Final

5 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam 1711020045 Md. Ziaul Hassan A WA-WF

12 Dr. Md. Gausur Rahman 1745804428 Dr. Sabbir Hossain Sobuj A

3 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 Harun Ar Rashid B WB-WE

9 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 1720411675 Prof. Dr. Md. Nizam Uddin B

1 Dr. Md. Zamil Sultan 1724216846 Professor Dr. Md. Kamrul Hasan C WC-WD

10 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 Mohiuddin Ahmed C

4 Md Abdur Rouf Bin Abedin 1762969999 Engr. Md. Rakib Mohan D

6 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 Md. Safiqul Islam D

7 MD. Ayub Nabi Mondal 1713163367 Dr. Md. Golam Rabbani E

11 Dr. Imran Parvez 1914503031 Professor Dr. Mst. Afroja Khatun E

2 Dr. Md. Alamgir Hossain 1712572211 Dr. Jahidul Islam F

8 Md. Fazle Rabbi 1717012945 Mst. Dilara Pervin F

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Auction Bridge
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SN Detail of the Participants Contact Group/1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final

25 Md. Enamul Haque 1719205702 A WA-WB-WC-WD

36 Hasan Jamil 1712192828 A

39 Md. Rashedul Haque 1738283091 A

44 Mohiuddin Ahmed 1712787578 A

3 Md. Sohel Zaman 1716598602 B

5 Dr. Md. Jahidul Islam 1738553028 B

42 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 B

46 Dr. Md. Hassanur Rahman 1719468999 B

11 Md. Mizanur Rahman 1728291232 C

18 Sumaia Akhter 1851042481 C

26 Md. Rubayet Al Ferdous Noman 1718824570 C

31 Mst.Aysha Siddika 1722937501 C

8 Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman 1774731456 D

28 MD. Ayub Nabi Mondal 1713163367 D

30 Md. Mahbub Ul Hasan 1714229664 D
34 Arifa Hossain Moni 1617110134 D

15 Md. Julhass uddin 1718170329 E WE-WF-WG-WH

48 Dr. Md. Hafizur Rahman Hafiz 1717729120 E

23 Ratan Gupta 1712681384 E

27 Dr. Md. Gausur Rahman 1745804428 E

4 MD. AHMADUL HOQUE (KHOKON) 1737349069 F

10 Md Abdur Rouf Bin Abedin 1762969999 F

33 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 1720411675 F

43 Md Hosne Mobarak 1744326679 F

1 Dr. Md. Zamil Sultan 1724216846 G

7 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 G

W2(Second match)-

W1 (Third match)-W2 

(Third match)-

Committee

Top 2 from each 

match

W1(First match)-W2 

(First match)-W1 

(Second match)-

Committee

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Call Bridge (Spade)



20 N H M Rubel Mozumder 1766460031 G

35 Most. Jesmin Akhter 1749199944 G

14 Rafiqul Islam 1717327399 H

17 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 H

22 Md. Ahsan Habib 1786434222 H

16 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam 1711020045 H

2 Dr. Md. Alamgir Hossain 1712572211 I WI-WJ-WK-WL

19 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 I

24 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 I

41 Kaniz Parvin 1729103894 I

13 Md. Abdur Rahim 1718314098 J

32 Md. Fazle Rabbi 1717012945 J

38 MD NIZAM UDDIN 1712524222 J

45 Dr. Fahima Khanom 1715650669 J

9 Dr. Imran Parvez 1914503031 K

37 Md Ziaur Rahman 1733824363 K

40 Dr. Md. Golam Rabbani 1717226779 K

47 Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam 1737187019 K

6 Md. Kamal Hossain 1723892166 L

12 Md. Abdullah-Al-Mamun 1752636520 L

21 Md. Sohrab Hossain Sobuz 1740228289 L

29 Md. Ziaul Hassan 1768932296 L



SN Detail of the Participants Contact Detail of the Partners Group / 1st Round2nd Round3rd Round Final

5 Md. Fazlay Rabbi 1704245473 Md. Abdullah-Al-Mamun A WA-WL (1) WAL-

12 Md. Mobinul Islam 1717678159 Md. Gausur Rahman A

1 Dr. Md. Zamil Sultan 1724216846 Professor Dr. Md.  Kamrul Hasan B WB-WK (2) WBK-WEH

22 Dr. Md. Hassanur Rahman 1719468999 B

13 Md. Enamul Haque 1719205702 Dr. Md. Hosne Mobarak Mithu C WC-WJ (3) WCJ-WDI

19 Md. Rashedul Haque 1738283091 Md. Roknuzzaman C

2 MD. AHMADUL HOQUE (KHOKON)1737349069 Engr. Md. Rakib Mohan D WD-WI (4)

23 Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam 1737187019 Professor Dr. Md. Hafizur Rahman Hafiz D

8 Md. Mizanur Rahman 1728291232 Md. Kamal Hossain E WE-WH (5)

18 Most. Jesmin Akhter 1749199944 Anwara Akter Khatun E

7 Dr Md Yeasin Prodhan 1312090999 Rubayat Al Ferdaus Noman (Sonet) F WF-WG (6)

24 Dr. Imran Parvez 1914503031 Professor Dr. Mst. Afroja Khatun F

11 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam 1711020045 Md. Ziaul Hassan G

16 Md. Fazle Rabbi 1717012945 Md. Sohrawordi G

4 Dr. Md. Kamruzzaman 1774731456 Krisno Roy H

20 Dr. Md. Golam Rabbani 1717226779 Prof. Md. Kutub Uddin H

17 Arifa Hossain Moni 1617110134 S M Naeem Hossain Mithun I

21 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha 1711479911 Mohiuddin Ahmed I

6 Kbd. Md Kajal 1722842413 Md. Rashedul Islam J

10 Md. Abdur Rahim 1718314098 Md. Julhass  Uddin J

9 Md. Abdullah-Al-Mamun 1752636520 Md. Fazlay Rabbi K

15 Md. Mahbub Ul Hasan 1714229664 K

3 Atiar Hossen 1710556083 Md. Harun Ar Rashid L

14 Dr. Md. Khaled Hossain 1706877533 L

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Marriage (Twenty Nine)
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SN Detail of the Participants Contact Group/1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final

4 Kbd. Md Kajal 1722842413 A WA1-WB2-WC1-WD2

13 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun 1720411675 A

15 Mst. Afroja Khatun 1741532174 A

21 Dr. Fahima Khanom 1715650669 A WA2-WB1-WE2-WF1

2 Dr. S M Kamrul Hasan 1712646107 B

10 Md. Enamul Haque 1719205702 B

17 Hasan Jamil 1712192828 B WC2-WD1-WE1-WF2

19 Md. Rashedul Islam 1723595735 B

11 MD. Ayub Nabi Mondal 1713163367 C

12 Md. Mahbub Ul Hasan 1714229664 C

16 Most. Jesmin Akhter 1749199944 C

24 COMMITTEE COMMITTEE C
3 Dr. Md. Jahidul Islam 1738553028 D

5 Md. Abdur Rahim 1718314098 D

7 Md. Julhass uddin 1718170329 D

18 MD NIZAM UDDIN 1712524222 D

1 Dr. Md. Alamgir Hossain 1712572211 E

6 Rafiqul Islam 1717327399 E

14 Arifa Hossain Moni 1617110134 E

23 Dr. Md. Hafizur Rahman Hafiz 1717729120 E

8 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 F

9 Md. Kutub Uddin 1713163349 F

20 Md Hosne Mobarak 1744326679 F

22 Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam 1737187019 F

W2(Second match)-

W1 (Third match)-

W2 (Third match)-

Committee

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Heart (Brey)

Top 2 from each match

W1(First match)-W2 

(First match)-W1 

(Second match)-

Committee



SN Detail of the Participants Designation Contact 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final

5 Maisha Fahmida Assistant Professor 1737415041 A WA1-WC2-WE1-WG2 W1W2

15 Tania Afroz Deputy Registrar 1751249424 A

22 RUNA AKHTER CHOWDHURY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER1712926903 A

29 Kbd. Bharati Rani Kundu Assist Registrar 1721898662 A WB1-WD2-WF1-WH2 W3W4

2 Aditi Rani Assistant Controller 1732185813 B

14 Shahina Akter AO 1710044677 B

21 Most. Jesmin Akhter Associate Professor 1749199944 B

23 Kaniz Parvin Administrative officer 1729103894 B

8 Tajnuba Sharmin Lecturer 1719542081 C

20 Most. Aynun Nahar Lecturer 1751464689 C WA2-WC1-WE2-WG1 W5W6

25 Rezina Islam Administration‚Äôs odficer 1732155470 C

27 Dr. Mst. Mamuna Sharmin Associate Professor 1714566855 C

9 Sumaia Akhter Lecturer 1851042481 D WB2-WD1-WF2-WH1 W7W8

16 Mst.Aysha Siddika Section Officer 1722937501 D

19 Mst. Afroja Khatun Professor 1741532174 D

31 Dr. Sogra Banu Juli Assistant Professor 1729519747 D

3 Shams Shaila Islam Associate Professor 1709262888 E

6 Mst. Dilara Pervin Assistant Professor 1737621545 E

26 Dr. Rozina Yeasmin Lucky Professor 1718127118 E

30 Dr. Nipa Rani Sarkar Assistant Professor 1718565147 E

12 Sakila Zabin Lecturer 1773941051 F

17 Prof. Dr. Ummay Salma Dean, VAS Faculty 1727696043 F

28 Dr. Fahima Khanom Professor 1715650669 F

32 Dr. Khadija Al Ferdous Associate Professor 1723226256 F

1 Ayrin Sultana Associate Professor  1722938644 G

W5W6W7W8

Top 2

Top 2

Top 3 will 

be selected

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Ludo (Single)

W1W2W3W4



7 Dr. Anwara Akter Khatun Associate Professor 1819916755 G

11 Mst. Rasna Sharmin Lecturer 1784933222 G

18 Arifa Hossain Moni Lecturer 1617110134 G

4 Shampa Sarkar Lecturer 1756336607 H

10 Lima Nasrin Eni Lecturer 1781927264 H

13 Rafia Akhtar Professor 1727282204 H

24 Mrs. Mahabuba Sultana Assistant Registrar 1718521111 H



SN Detail of the Participants Contact Detail of the Partners 1st Round 2nd Round Final

3 Shampa Sarkar 1756336607 Sumaia Akhter A A-J

6 Dr. Anwara Akter Khatun 1819916755 Most. Jesmin Akthter A

1 Ayrin Sultana 1722938644 B B-I

11 Shahina Akter 1710044677 Tania Afroz B

4 Maisha Fahmida 1737415041 Wafa Pervin C C-H

14 RUNA AKHTER CHOWDHURY 1712926903 MST. AYSHA SIDDIKA C

5 Mst. Dilara Pervin 1737621545 D D-G

17 Rezina Islam 1732155470 Ayesha Siddiqa D

2 Aditi Rani 1732185813 Abida Sultana shova E E-F

13 Prof. Dr. Ummay Salma 1727696043 Rafia Akhter E

10 Sakila Zabin 1773941051 Rasna Sharmin F

20 Dr. Sogra Banu Juli 1729519747 Dr. Nipa Rani Sarkar F

9 Mst. Rasna Sharmin 1784933222 Sakila Jabin G

15 Kaniz Parvin 1729103894 Mst Rejina Islam G

7 Sumaia Akhter 1851042481 Shampa Sarkar H

16 Mrs. Mahabuba Sultana 1718521111 Shahnaz Sultana H

8 Lima Nasrin Eni 1781927264 I

19 Dr. Fahima Khanom 1715650669 Professor Dr. Rozina Yeasmin (Lucky) I

12 Tania Afroz 1751249424 Shahina akter J

18 Dr. Mst. Mamuna Sharmin 1714566855 Professor Dr. Mst. Afroza Khatun J

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Ludo (Double)

Final between 

Top Two based 

on point 

differences



SN Name Designation Contact 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final

11 Sakila Zabin Lecturer 1773941051 A WA1-WC2-WE1-WG2 W1W2 Top 2

18 Most. Aynun Nahar Lecturer 1751464689 A

22 Rezina Islam Administrative officer 1732155470 A

24 Dr. Mst. Mamuna SharminAssociate Professor 1714566855 A WB1-WD2-WF1-WH2 W3W4

3 Shampa Sarkar Lecturer 1756336607 B

7 Tajnuba Sharmin Lecturer 1719542081 B

9 Lima Nasrin Eni Lecturer 1781927264 B

20 Kaniz Parvin Administrative officer 1729103894 B

1 Ayrin Sultana Associate Professor  1722938644 C

17 Mst. Afroja Khatun Professor 1741532174 C WA2-WC1-WE2-WG1 W5W6 Top 2

23 Dr. Rozina Yeasmin LuckyProfessor 1718127118 C

27 Dr. Khadija Al Ferdous Associate Professor 1723226256 C

2 Aditi Rani Assistant Controller 1732185813 D WB2-WD1-WF2-WH1 W7W8

6 Dr. Anwara Akter Khatun Associate Professor 1819916755 D

12 Rafia Akhtar Professor 1727282204 D

28 Rintu Sen Assistant Professor 1738240446 D

8 Sumaia Akhter Lecturer 1851042481 E

16 Arifa Hossain Moni Lecturer 1617110134 E

25 Dr. Fahima Khanom Professor 1715650669 E

29 Ulfat Jahan Lithi Assistant Professor 1758912511 E

4 Maisha Fahmida Assistant Professor 1737415041 F

10 Mst. Rasna Sharmin Lecturer 1784933222 F

13 Shahina Akter AO 1710044677 F

30 Dr. Nipa Rani Sarkar Assistant Professor 1718565147 F

5 Mst. Dilara Pervin Assistant Professor 1737621545 G

W1W2W3W4

W5W6W7W8

Top 3 will be 

selected

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Ludo-Snake (Female)



14 Tania Afroz Deputy Registrar 1751249424 G

21 Mrs. Mahabuba Sultana assistant registrar 1718521111 G

31 Dr. Misrat Masuma ParvezAssistant Professor 1767771669 G

15 Prof. Dr. Ummay Salma Dean, VAS Faculty 1727696043 H

19 Most. Jesmin Akhter Associate Professor 1749199944 H

26 Kbd. Bharati Rani Kundu Assist Registrar 1721898662 H

32 Dr. Sogra Banu Juli Assistant Professor 1729519747 H



SN Detail of the Participants Designation Contact 1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round Final

1 Ayrin Sultana Associate Professor  1722938644

2 Aditi Rani Assistant Controller 1732185813

3 Shams Shaila Islam Associate Professor 1709262888

4 Shampa Sarkar Lecturer 1756336607

5 Maisha Fahmida Assistant Professor 1737415041

6 Dr. Anwara Akter Khatun Associate Professor 1819916755

7 Tajnuba Sharmin Lecturer 1719542081

8 Sumaia Akhter Lecturer 1851042481

9 Lima Nasrin Eni Lecturer 1781927264

10 Mst. Rasna Sharmin Lecturer 1784933222

11 Sakila Zabin Lecturer 1773941051

12 Rafia Akhtar Professor 1727282204

13 Tania Afroz Deputy Registrar 1751249424

14 Mst. Aysha Siddika Section Officer 1722937501

15 Prof. Dr. Ummay Salma Dean, VAS Faculty 1727696043

16 Mst. Afroja Khatun Professor 1741532174

17 Most. Aynun Nahar Lecturer 1751464689

18 Most. Jesmin Akhter Associate Professor 1749199944

19 RUNA AKHTER CHOWDHURYADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1712926903

20 Kaniz Parvin Administrative officer 1729103894

21 Mrs. Mahabuba Sultana assistant registrar 1718521111

22 Rezina Islam Administration‚Äôs odficer 1732155470

23 Dr. Rozina Yeasmin Lucky Professor 1718127118

24 Dr. Fahima Khanom Professor 1715650669

25 Kbd. Bharati Rani Kundu Assist Registrar 1721898662

Top 3 will be 

selected*

Top 16 will 

be selected 

for next 

round*

Top 8 will 

be selected 

for next 

round*

Top 4 will 

be selected 

for final 

round*

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Bagaduli



* will be selected based on point differences. For same point winner will selected after head to head match.



SN Name Designation Contact 1st Round 2nd Round Final

2 Dr. Md. Rashedul Islam Professor 1711020045 A

4 N H M Rubel Mozumder Professor 1766460031 A

9 Md. Ziaul Hassan Associate Professor 1768932296 A

14 A.K.M. HARISUL ISLAM SENIOR CATALOGER 1712151511 A

18 Dr. Md. Rabiul Islam Professor 1737187019 A

5 Md. Sohrab Hossain Sobuz Assistant Professor 1740228289 B

8 Dr. Md. Gausur Rahman Lecturer 1745804428 B

11 Dr. Md. Khaled Hossain Professor 1706877533 B

13 Md. Rashedul Haque Assistant Professor 1738283091 B

16 Md Hosne Mobarak Assistant professor 1744326679 B

3 Md. Mobinul Islam Lecturer 1717678159 C

6 Md. Ahsan Habib Lecturer 1786434222 C

10 Motaharul Islam Lecturer 1765993309 C

12 Dr. Md. Abdullah Al Mamun Professor 1720411675 C

15 Mohammad Shamsuzzoha Badsha assistant registrar 1711479911 C

1 Atiar Hossen Sub Assistant Farm super1710556083 D

7 Md. Enamul Haque Administrative Officer 1719205702 D

17 Mohiuddin Ahmed Assistant Resister 1712787578 D

19 Professor Dr. Md. Hafizur Rahman HafizProfessor 1717729120 D

20 Dr. Md. Nurnabi Islam Assistant Professor 1745547250 D

WA2 VS WB1 

VS WC2 VS 

WD1

W 1 & 2 from Each 

match

WA1 VS WB2 

VS WC1 VS 

WD2

University Club
Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and Technology University, Dinajpur-5200

Name of the Game: Ludo-Snake (Male)


